THIRD AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT
by and between:
SEDGWICK COUNTY, KSANSAS
and
KEITH BOMHOLT

This Second Amendment to the Original Lease Agreement, and all amendments thereto, is entered into
this dav of 2016, by and between Sedgwick County, Kansas (“County”) and Keith Bomholt

(“Landlord™).
WITNESSLETH:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto entered into a lease agreement on July 27, 2011 (“Original I.ease
Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an amendment to the Original Lease Agreement on June 27, 2012
(“I"irst Amendment™); and

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a second amendment to the Original Lease Agreement on April
23, 2014 ("*Second Amendment™); and

WHEREAS, the partics have found it necessary to make further amendments to the Origmal 1.case
Agreement, and all amendments thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual conditions, covenants and promises contained
herein, the parties hereto do agree the Original Lease Agreement, and all amendments thereto, shall be changed
as follows:

4. Compensation and Billing. Landlord agrees to provide apartment units for Safety Net permanent
housing project participants. County agrees to provide Landlord with monthly rent subsidies for total
amount not to exceed $71,808 per vear during the term of this lease. The subsidies shall be based on a
monthly rate of $544.00 for cach one-bedroom unit. County agrees that such billing will be pavable on a
monthly basis.

Said rent subsidies will continue in each term in the same amount as stated above, unless and until the
fee structure is changed by HULD in its grant award.

All other terms and conditions of the Original Lease Agreement, and all amendments thereto, are retained and
shall remain in full force and etfect and shall govern the actions and obligations of the parties unless specifically
accepted or otherwise noted above.



IN WITNESS WIERIEOLY, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment as of the day and
vear first above written.

SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS: LANDILORID:
James M. [Howell, Chairman Keith
Commissioncer, Fitth District

APPROVIED ASTO FORM ONILY: NITESTED TO:

Migha (. fawh- Wamen
Misha C. ]le()lZL\‘V:lI‘l'cn Kelly B. Arnold
Assistant County Counsclor County Clerk

12



